Automotive Pixel Link
         Preliminary
        Data Sheet
Digital Automotive
Pixel Link
APIX is a new serial Gbit/s link for in-car infotainment and
driver assistance systems. It features full-duplex pixel and
sideband  data  transmission  over  one  single  pair  of  a

Table 17: Reference clock specification
 7 Package Options / Pinouts / Package Dimensions
 7.1 Package Options / Ordering Codes
To reduce pin count and save board space, the APIX devices are available in different QFN package. All package
options are fully RoHS-compliant.
Device / Ordering Code Description Package Package Quantity
Transmitter
INAP125T12 Tx incl. 10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN48 416pcs/tray
INAP125T24 Tx incl. 10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 260pcs/tray
Receiver
INAP125R12 Rx incl. 10...12 bit Interface + 1 bit Sideband QFN52 260pcs/tray
INAP125R24 Rx incl. 10…24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 260pcs/tray
2006-04-12  Rev. 0.9                               PD_APIX_INAP125 Page 17 of 22
  Preliminary
 Data Sheet
 7.2 Pinouts